
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEl.lENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO 0 LEASE NO. PAGE1/9/2013 

2 GS-048-62235 1 of 3 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

7029 Albert Pick Road, Greensboro. North Carolina 27 409-9538 

THIS AGREEMENT. made and entered into this date by and between HIGHWOODS REALTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
whose address is 

420 Gallimore Dairy Rd. Suite C, 

Greensboro, North Carolina 27409-9544 


hereinafter called the Lessor. and the UNITED ST ATES OF AM ERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE. these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that effective on the day 
the Government inspects and accepts the Tenant Improvement buildout the said Lease is amended as follows: 

To Have and To Hold the said Premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on the day the Government inspects 
and accepts the Tenant Improvement buildout through March 17. 2023. subject to termination and renewal rights as n1ay be 
hereinafter set forth. The Government hereby leases a total of 5.776 rentable square feet (RSF) and 5.023 ANSl/BOMA Office 
Area square feet (ABOASF) of space. The Government shall pay the lessor annual rent of $144.053.44 at a rate of $24.94 per 
rentable square feet (PRSF) in arrears. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. 

The Government hereby accepts the Lessor's proposal to provide, install and maintain the tenant improvements as described 
in the Lessors proposal dated October 12. 2012 (See page 3 of this SLA). Effective on the day the Government fully executes 
the lease the Lessor is given the Notice To Proceed for the total amount of $145,319.00. Alterations shall be in full accordance 
with the Lease terms. and the final approved construction drawings to include all necessary labor and materials. 

Total Cost: $145.319.00 

Amortized over a 5 year period for this lease $145.319.00. The Tenant Improvement Allowance is amortized at a rate of 6.75 
percent per annum over 5 years and shall be effective after the Government has inspected and accepted the Tenant 
lrnprovernent bu ildout. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date fi rst above written. 

SSOR 

NAWE OF SIGNER 

Rick Dehnert 

IN PRESENCE OF 

OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER 
\ 

·~~ME OF SIG~::R 

Reginald Beeson 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 



Page 2 of 3. Supplemental Lease Agreement 2. Lease #: GS-048-62235 

Paragraph 3 is hereby de leted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

3 Pie Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire terrn. monthly. in arrears. as follows· 

12118/201 2- 03117/2013 ---­ Annual Rent Monthly Rent Rent per RSF 

Sl1ell Rent s 61 .047.00 s 5.087 .25" s 13.30 

Operating Cost s 26.300.70 s 2.191.73" s 5 73 

Tenant lmp1ovements s 0 s 0 s 0 

Buildinr;;J, Specific Security s 0 s 0 s 0 

Full Service Rent s 87.347 70 s 17.504 45­ s s19.03 

0311812013 - 03117/2018 - - --· 
Sl1efl Rent 

Opera/mg Cost 

Tenant Improvements 

Building_ Specific Security 

Annual Rent 

s 76.820.80 

s 33.096.48 

s 34.136.16 

s 0 

Month!y_RenL_ ___B~nt per RSF 

s "6,401 .73 s 13.30 

s -2. 758.04 s 5.73 

s 2 844.68 s 5.91 

s 0 $ 0 

Full Service Rent s 144.053.44 s ..i2 .004.45 s $24 94 

03/18/2018 - 03/17/2023 Annual Rent Mon~ Rent_ Rent per RSF 1 

Sllefl Rent $ 73.256.40 s 6.104.?0· $ 15.96 
Operating Cost $ 26.300 70 $ 2.191 .73" s 5 73 

Tenant Improvements s 0 s 0 $ 0 

Building Specific Security $ 0 s 0 $ 0 

Full Service Rent s 125.281 .44 s 10.440.12· s 21.69 

·Hounoed 

4. Ttie Landlord acknowledges the percentage of Government occupancy within the building is established as 1 O 37% 
effective March 18. 2013. 

"End of Document· 

GSA FORM 276 CREV 3'2COSi BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC62235-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



